UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA LAKE CHARLES DIVISION

HENNING MANAGEMENT, LLC CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:20-CV-00004

VERSUS JUDGE JAMES D. CAIN, JR.

CHEVRON U.S.A., INC., ET AL. MAG. JUDGE KATHLEEN KAY

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO WITHDRAW ITS PENDING OPPOSITION (DOC. 79) TO CHEVRON'S MOTION FOR REFERRAL TO LDNR (DOC. 78) INSOFAR AS PLAINTIFF'S CLAIMS FOR INJUNCTIVE RELIEF ARE CONCERNED

NOW INTO COURT, through undersigned counsel, comes Plaintiff, Henning Management, LLC, which moves the Court for withdrawal of its opposition (Doc. 79) to Chevron's Motion for Referral to LDNR (Doc. 78) insofar as plaintiff's claims for injunctive relief.

Chevron made a limited admission on May 27, 2022 (Doc. 77) and also filed a motion for referral to LDNR for administrative hearing on the most feasible plan (Doc. 78) on the same date. Plaintiff thereafter filed a notice of opposition to the Doc. 78 motion for referral to LDNR insofar as plaintiff's claims for injunctive relief are concerned. The Court subsequently issued an Order with briefing deadlines on the issue (Doc. 81).

Plaintiff now hereby withdraws its pending opposition (Doc. 79), reserving its right to seek any additional relief available to it under the law at a later date.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays that the Court withdraw plaintiff's pending opposition (Doc. 79) to Chevron's motion for referral to LDNR (Doc. 78).

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Matthew P. Keating

CHAD E. MUDD # 25188
DAVID P. BRUCHHAUS #24236
M. KEITH PRUDHOMME #14336
MATTHEW P. KEATING #30911
WESLEY A. ROMERO #33344
MUDD BRUACHHAUS & KEATING, LLC

422 E. College St., Suite B Lake Charles, LA 70605 Telephone: (337) 562-2327

Facsimile: (337) 562-2391

Attorneys for Plaintiff

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served electronically upon all counsel of record by operation of the Court's CM/ECF filing system.

Lake Charles, Louisiana, this 10th day of June, 2022.

/s/ Matthew P. Keating
MATTHEW P. KEATING

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA LAKE CHARLES DIVISION

HENNING MANAGEMENT, LLC CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:20-CV-00004

VERSUS JUDGE JAMES D. CAIN, JR.

CHEVRON U.S.A., INC., ET AL. MAG. JUDGE KATHLEEN KAY

ORDER

This matter is before the Court on Plaintiff Henning Management, LLC's Motion to Withdraw its Pending Opposition (Doc. 79) to Defendant Chevron U.S.A., Inc.'s Motion for Referral to LDNR (Doc. 78). Considering the motion:

IT IS ORDERED that the motion is GRANTED and that Plaintiff Henning Management, LLC's Pending Opposition (Doc. 79) to Defendant Chevron U.S.A., Inc.'s Motion for Referral to LDNR (Doc. 78) be and is hereby withdrawn, with Plaintiff Henning Management, LLC expressly reserving its right to seek any additional relief available to it under the law at a later date.

Signed in Lake Cha	arles, Louisiana, this	day of	, 2022.
-	HONORABLE JAMES D. CAIN, JR.		

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE